



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02230315 March 15, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20P5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557243 (*)
Contract Desc: Tree Trimming and Pruning

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNKA DAVES TRACTOR WORK LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$73,337.00	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$88,004.40	120.00%
3	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$95,264.76	129.90%
4	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$95,338.10	130.00%
5	HOYERS EXPRESS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$110,005.50	150.00%
6	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$183,342.50	250.00%
7	BOONE IMPROVEMENTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$242,927.35	331.25%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230315 March 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20P5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557243 (*)
Contract Descr: Tree Trimming and Pruning

Provide all equipment, labor, Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), and incidentals for trimming and pruning of trees within the Department's right-of-way. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNKA DAVES TRACTOR WORK LLC		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		73.337 PM	1,000.00000	73,337.00	1,200.00000	88,004.40	1,299.00000	95,264.76
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals:				\$73,337.00		\$88,004.40		\$95,264.76
Contract Grand Totals:				\$73,337.00		\$88,004.40		95,264.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230315 March 15, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E20P5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(5) HOYERS EXPRESS		(6) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		73.337 PM	1,300.00000	95,338.10	1,500.00000	110,005.50	2,500.00000	183,342.50
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals:				\$95,338.10		\$110,005.50		\$183,342.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$95,338.10		\$110,005.50		183,342.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230315 March 15, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20P5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) BOONE IMPROVEMENTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		73.337 PM	3,312.48000	242,927.35				
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)				\$242,927.35				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$242,927.35				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230315 March 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20P5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.